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         Annexure-II 

                              OPEN DOMESTIC TENDER NOTICE NO. 02 

Sealed tenders are invited from proven manufactures or their authorized sole selling 

agents or distributors authorized by their manufacturers to offer against the following 

tenders :- 

SL. 

NO. 

Tender No. Brief Description of Materials Date of 

opening 

of 

Tender 

Estimated 

value of the 

Stores 

Tendered 

(Rs./Lakhs) 

1. Pur/200342/Coupling

/P&H 1900 AL 

Shovel/09-10/02 

Coupling (48 teeth) (Pt.no.18Z1421) 

and 

Brake wheel coupling (Pt 

no.18Q150) 

17-05-

10 at 

3.30PM 

28.14 

2. Pur/530000/Haulage 

Rope/RC/10/03 

Haulage Ropes of dia. 16 mm,19 

mm, 

22 mm&25 mm.  

25-05-

10 at 

3.30 PM 

824.68 

3. Pur/530000/Flex.Wir

e Rope/RC/10/04 

Flexible Wire Ropes of different 

sizes. 

26-05-

10 at 

3.30 PM 

78.93 

4. Pur/560266/09-

10/NFLP VCB/11 

KV/05  

NFLP VCB. Qty- 11KV,400A, 

VCB-24 Nos.,6.6KV400 AVCB-7 

Nos.,3.3 KV,400AVCB-46 

Nos.,12KV,1250A VCB-09 Nos. 

26-05-

10 at 

3.30 PM 

196.80 

The Tender Documents can be obtained from (i) The Office of the Chief General 

Manager(MM) ,BCCL,Koyla Bhawan,L-III,Commercial Block ,PO: BCCL Township, 

Dist. Dhanbad_ 826005 (ii) Materials Management Department ,BCCL, 6 Lyopns Range 

,Kolkata – 700001 (iii) Materials Management Cell, Coal India Ltd. 5
th

 Floor, Core I &II 

Scope Minar, Laxmi Nagar,District Centre, Delhi – 110092 from the date of Publication 

of this Tender Notice on the payment of the requisite cost of the Tender Documents in the 

form of Demand Draft of any Schedule Bank drawn in favour of BHARAT COKING 

COAL LIMITED payable at Dhanbad/Kolkata. The sale of Tender Documents shall close 

10(Ten) days prior to the due date of the opening of the tender, if the request for the 

Tender Documents is received by post and one day prior to the due date of the opening of 

the tender if the request is received in person. BCCL shall not be responsible for any 

misprint in the newspapaers and /or any delays in postal transit. The Tender Document 

can also be down loaded from  our Website http:/bccl.cmpdi.co.in. 

 

                                                                                 CHIEF GENERAL MANAGER(MM)   

                                                                               BCCL,KOYLA BHAWAN. 



 

 


